

# PURCHASE ORDER

## CITY OF CALAPAN

Supplier: **J A LHOUISSSE ENTERPRISES**  
 Address: Calapan City  
 TIN: 281-439-892

P.O. No.: 0672  
 Date: 06.21.24  
 Mode of Procurement: Shopping  
 PR No./s: 847

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: **CGSD**

Date of Delivery: **within seven (7) days upon receipt of P.O.**


Delivery Term: **FOB Destination**

Payment Term: **N/60**

Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
<b>Lot 3- Janitorial Supplies</b>					
31	pc	Dustpan, aluminum			-
32	sachet	Fabric conditioner 25ml	1	254.00	254.00
33	pouch	Fabric conditioner 900ml, sweetheart	30	19.00	570.00
34	pc	Feather duster	4	279.00	1,116.00
35	pcs	Flat mop replacement micro fiber pad	1	79.00	79.00
36	set	Flat mop with squeezer	2	69.00	138.00
37	pc	Floormop with squeezer	1	699.00	699.00
38	pc	Floormop rug & metal handle	5	1,799.00	8,995.00
39	pcs	Floor Scrub	1	349.00	349.00
40	dozen	Fork	6	299.00	1,794.00
41	cans	Furniture Polish/ cleaner, lemon	1	349.00	349.00
42	packs	Garbage bag, biodegradable, 10's big/large	18	349.00	6,282.00
43	packs	Garbage bag, biodegradable, 10's medium	56	124.00	6,944.00
44	packs	Garbage bag, biodegradable, 50's medium	130	99.00	12,870.00
45	packs	Garbage bag, biodegradable, 100's medium black	3	649.00	1,947.00
46	packs	Garbage bag, biodegradable, 10's medium green	1	1,249.00	1,249.00
47	packs	Garbage bag, biodegradable, 10's medium yellow	25	99.00	2,475.00
48	packs	Garbage bag, biodegradable, 10's small	25	99.00	2,475.00
49	pc	Garbage Can, small	29	59.00	1,711.00
50	btls	Glass cleaner with spray, 500ml	1	219.00	219.00
51	btls	Handwash liquid soap, 250ml	19	194.00	3,686.00
52	btls	Hand sanitizer liquid soap	19	164.00	3,116.00
53	pcs	Hand towel, dark colors	3	179.00	537.00
54	btl	Insecticide spray, 300ml	26	39.00	1,014.00
55	btls	Insecticide spray, 500ml	1	279.00	279.00
56	pcs	Kitchen Towel	17	649.00	11,033.00
57	pc	Knife - large	44	74.00	3,256.00
58	pc	Knife -small	1	139.00	139.00
59	ltrs	Liquid soap, (washing machine)	1	99.00	99.00
60	btls	Multi-purpose cleaner, 500 ml	2	319.00	638.00
61	kilo	Oxalic	4	179.00	716.00
62	pc	Pitcher, 1 liter	1	169.00	169.00
<b>(Total Amount in Words)</b>				<b>SUBTOTAL :</b>	<b>75,596.00</b>


In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.

Conforme:

  
**J A LHOUISSSE ENTERPRISES**  
 Signature over Printed Name of Supplier

Date

Very truly yours,

  
**MARILOU F. MORILLO**  
 City Mayor